

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP3336
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA1

BID DATE: October 5, 2021
BID TIME: 3:00 P.M. (Central Daylight Savings Time)

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>TOTAL BASE BID</u>
Williams Equipment Services, LLC	\$976,276.53
Merrick, LLC	\$1,112,730.00
McManus Construction	\$1,421,785.00
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	 \$1,030,000.00

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.



Alan Sifford, P.E.

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP3336
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA1

Williams Equipment Services, LLC
P.O. Box 335
Anacoco, LA 71403
LA Contractor Lic. No. 56217

Merrick, LLC
1332 Front Street
Cottonport, LA 71327
LA Contractor Lic. No. 55505

McManus Construction, LLC
4126 Hwy 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615
LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
202(02)(A)(15)	60	LF	Removal of existing 15" RCP storm drain pipe	\$44.32	\$2,659.20	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
202(02)(A)(18)	30	LF	Removal of existing 18" RCP storm drain pipe	\$44.32	\$1,329.60	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
202(02)(A)(24)	20	LF	Removal of existing 24" RCP storm drain pipe	\$44.34	\$886.80	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
202(02)(A)(30)	30	LF	Removal of existing 30" RCP storm drain pipe	\$44.32	\$1,329.60	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
202(02)(A)(36)	80	LF	Removal of existing 36" RCP storm drain pipe	\$53.19	\$4,255.20	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
202(02)(B)	4	Each	Removal of existing curb inlet structure	\$1,329.63	\$5,318.52	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
202(02)(C)	2	Each	Removal of existing grate inlet structure	\$1,329.64	\$2,659.28	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
202(02)(D)	2	Each	Removal of existing storm drain manhole	\$1,329.64	\$2,659.28	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
202(02)(E)	300	LF	Removal of existing combination concrete curb & gutter	\$12.37	\$3,711.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
202(02)(F)	335	SY	Removal of existing concrete pavement	\$20.59	\$6,897.65	\$12.00	\$4,020.00	\$40.00	\$13,400.00

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP3336
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA1

Williams Equipment Services, LLC
P.O. Box 335
Anacoco, LA 71403
LA Contractor Lic. No. 56217

Merrick, LLC
1332 Front Street
Cottonport, LA 71327
LA Contractor Lic. No. 55505

McManus Construction, LLC
4126 Hwy 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615
LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
203(07)	250	CY	Borrow (vehicular measurement)	\$14.34	\$3,585.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
402(01)	30	CY	Traffic maintenance aggregate	\$184.37	\$5,531.10	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
601(01)	320	SY	Porland cement concrete pavement (6 in. thick estimated)	\$128.00	\$40,960.00	\$90.00	\$28,800.00	\$80.00	\$25,600.00
701(01)(15)	240	LF	Furnish & install 15" storm drain pipe	\$134.24	\$32,217.60	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$110.00	\$26,400.00
701(01)(18)	170	LF	Furnish & install 18" storm drain pipe	\$139.85	\$23,774.50	\$175.00	\$29,750.00	\$124.00	\$21,080.00
701(01)(24)	15	LF	Furnish & install 24" storm drain pipe	\$365.18	\$5,477.70	\$168.00	\$2,520.00	\$184.00	\$2,760.00
701(01)(30)	25	LF	Furnish & install 30" storm drain pipe	\$259.69	\$6,492.25	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
701(01)(48)	170	LF	Furnish & install 48" storm drain pipe	\$221.05	\$37,578.50	\$260.00	\$44,200.00	\$275.00	\$46,750.00
701(01)(54)	535	LF	Furnish & install 54" storm drain pipe	\$287.91	\$154,031.85	\$295.00	\$157,825.00	\$500.00	\$267,500.00
701(01)(60)	100	LF	Furnish & install 60" storm drain pipe	\$387.57	\$38,757.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$600.00	\$60,000.00

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP3336
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA1

Williams Equipment Services, LLC
P.O. Box 335
Anacoco, LA 71403
LA Contractor Lic. No. 56217

Merrick, LLC
1332 Front Street
Cottonport, LA 71327
LA Contractor Lic. No. 55505

McManus Construction, LLC
4126 Hwy 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615
LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
702(01)	9	Each	Furnish & install junction box	\$7,557.51	\$68,017.59	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00
702(03)(B)	17	Each	Furnish & install CB-06 catch basin	\$6,351.08	\$107,968.36	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00
702(03)(D)	4	Each	Furnish & install CB-08 catch basin	\$15,106.60	\$60,426.40	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
702(04)	1	Each	Adjust existing manhole	\$1,195.14	\$1,195.14	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
706(01)	15	SY	Concrete walk/driveway (4 in. thick estimated)	\$180.49	\$2,707.35	\$97.00	\$1,455.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
707(03)	300	LF	Combination concrete curb and gutter	\$39.51	\$11,853.00	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
713(01)	1	Lump Sum	Temporary signs and barricades	\$10,158.69	\$10,158.69	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
726(01)	90	CY	Bedding material	\$99.77	\$8,979.30	\$106.00	\$9,540.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00
727(01)	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$54,730.32	\$54,730.32	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
739(01)	600	LF	Turf construction	\$8.78	\$5,268.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP3336
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA1

Williams Equipment Services, LLC
P.O. Box 335
Anacoco, LA 71403
LA Contractor Lic. No. 56217

Merrick, LLC
1332 Front Street
Cottonport, LA 71327
LA Contractor Lic. No. 55505

McManus Construction, LLC
4126 Hwy 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615
LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
S-001	3,000	LF-in.	Saw cutting	\$2.25	\$6,750.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
S-002	1	Each	Waterline service adjustment	\$1,264.25	\$1,264.25	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
S-003	1	Each	Sanitary sewer service adjustment	\$1,264.25	\$1,264.25	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4.1(01)(12)	60	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 12" storm drain pipe	\$216.72	\$13,003.20	\$192.00	\$11,520.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00
4.1(01)(15)	70	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 15" storm drain pipe	\$257.47	\$18,022.90	\$235.00	\$16,450.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
4.1(01)(18)	65	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 18" storm drain pipe	\$296.76	\$19,289.40	\$270.00	\$17,550.00	\$268.00	\$17,420.00
4.1(01)(24)	125	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 24" storm drain pipe	\$186.92	\$23,365.00	\$170.00	\$21,250.00	\$293.00	\$36,625.00
4.1(01)(30)	25	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 30" storm drain pipe	\$695.57	\$17,389.25	\$630.00	\$15,750.00	\$616.00	\$15,400.00
4.1(01)(36)	750	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 36" storm drain pipe	\$219.35	\$164,512.50	\$200.00	\$150,000.00	\$334.00	\$250,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$976,276.53		\$1,112,730.00		\$1,421,785.00